Features
■ Wirewound construction
■ Iron powder core
■ Magnetically shielded construction
 provides low radiation
■ Low DC resistance
■ Low profi le
■ RoHS compliant*

* RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
Electrical Schematic
Bourns
Part Number
Inductance
@ 1  MHz / 1 V DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)
L (µH) Tol. (%)
SRP2512-R47M 0.47 20 25 4.5 5.3
SRP2512-R68M 0.68 20 35 3.7 4.1
SRP2512-1R0M 1 20 49 3.4 3.4
SRP2512-1R5M 1.5 20 77 2.5 3.2
SRP2512-2R2M 2.2 20 104 2.1 3.0
Soldering Profi le
t
25 °C to Peak
ts